Document Number: 40038 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Apr-11 1
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors,
TANTAMOUNT®, Conformal Coated
695D
Vishay Sprague

AT + 25 °C
(μA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
()
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
IRMS
(A)
4 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 2.7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 A 695D475(1)004A(2)(3) 0.5 6 11.000 0.07
6.8 B 695D685(1)004B(2)(3) 0.5 6 9.000 0.09
10 B 695D106(1)004B(2)(3) 0.5 6 8.500 0.09
15 D 695D156(1)004D(2)(3) 0.6 6 2.200 0.20
22 D 695D226(1)004D(2)(3) 0.9 6 2.000 0.21
33 E 695D336(1)004E(2)(3) 1.3 6 1.500 0.25
47 F 695D476(1)004F(2)(3) 1.9 6 1.000 0.33
68 F 695D686(1)004F(2)(3) 2.7 6 0.900 0.35
100 F 695D107(1)004F(2)(3) 4.0 8 0.900 0.35
120 G 695D127(1)004G(2)(3) 4.8 8 0.700 0.41
150 G 695D157(1)004G(2)(3) 6.0 8 0.650 0.43
180 H 695D187(1)004H(2)(3) 7.2 8 0.400 0.61
220 H 695D227(1)004H(2)(3) 8.8 8 0.350 0.65
270 H 695D277(1)004H(2)(3) 10.8 8 0.350 0.65
Notes
(1) Tolerance. For 10 % tolerance, specify “X9”; for 20 % tolerance, change to “X0”
(2) Termination. For 100 % tin specify “2”; for gold plated specify “4”, for solder plated 60/40 specify “8”
(3) Packaging code. For 7" reels specify “T”, for 13" reels specify “W”

6 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 4 WVDC AT + 125 °C
4.7 A 695D475(1)006A(2)(3) 0.5 6 11.000 0.07
6.8 B 695D685(1)006B(2)(3) 0.5 6 9.000 0.07
10 D 695D106(1)006D(2)(3) 0.6 6 8.500 0.10
15 D 695D156(1)006D(2)(3) 0.9 6 2.200 0.20
22 D 695D226(1)006D(2)(3) 1.3 6 2.000 0.32
33 E 695D336(1)006E(2)(3) 2.0 6 1.500 0.25
47 F 695D476(1)006F(2)(3) 2.8 6 1.000 0.33
68 F 695D686(1)006F(2)(3) 4.1 6 0.900 0.35
100 G 695D107(1)006G(2)(3) 6.0 8 0.900 0.37
120 G 695D127(1)006G(2)(3) 7.2 8 0.700 0.41
150 H 695D157(1)006H(2)(3) 9.0 8 0.650 0.48
180 H 695D187(1)006H(2)(3) 10.8 8 0.400 0.61
220 H 695D227(1)006H(2)(3) 13.2 8 0.350 0.65
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 7 WVDC AT + 125 °C
3.3 A 695D335(1)010A(2)(3) 0.5 6 11.500 0.07
4.7 B 695D475(1)010B(2)(3) 0.5 6 10.600 0.08
6.8 D 695D685(1)010D(2)(3) 0.7 6 2.600 0.18
10 D 695D106(1)010D(2)(3) 1.0 6 2.500 0.18
15 D 695D156(1)010D(2)(3) 1.5 6 2.200 0.2
22 E 695D226(1)010E(2)(3) 2.2 6 2.000 0.22
33 F 695D336(1)010F(2)(3) 3.3 6 1.200 0.3
47 F 695D476(1)010F(2)(3) 4.7 6 1.000 0.33
68 G 695D686(1)010G(2)(3) 6.8 6 0.750 0.4
100 G 695D107(1)010G(2)(3) 10 8 0.750 0.4
120 H 695D127(1)010H(2)(3) 12 8 0.450 0.58
150 H 695D157(1)010H(2)(3) 15 8 0.400 0.61
15 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.5 A 695D155(1)015A(2)(3) 0.5 6 14.000 0.07
2.2 A 695D225(1)015A(2)(3) 0.5 6 12.000 0.07
3.3 B 695D335(1)015B(2)(3) 0.5 6 10.800 0.08
4.7 D 695D475(1)015D(2)(3) 0.7 6 2.800 0.17
6.8 D 695D685(1)015D(2)(3) 1.0 6 2.600 0.18
10 D 695D106(1)015D(2)(3) 1.5 6 2.500 0.18

(A)
Notes
(1) Tolerance. For 10 % tolerance, specify “X9”; for 20 % tolerance, change to “X0”
(2) Termination. For 100 % tin specify “2”; for gold plated specify “4”, for solder plated 60/40 specify “8”
(3) Packaging code. For 7" reels specify “T”, for 13" reels specify “W”
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40038
4 Revision: 13-Apr-11
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
695D
Vishay Sprague Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors,
TANTAMOUNT®, Conformal Coated
20 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 13 WVDC AT + 125 °C
1.0 A 695D105(1)020A(2)(3) 0.5 4 15.000 0.06
1.5 B 695D155(1)020B(2)(3) 0.5 6 12.000 0.08
2.2 B 695D225(1)020B(2)(3) 0.5 6 11.000 0.08
3.3 D 695D335(1)020D(2)(3) 0.7 6 3.000 0.17
4.7 D 695D475(1)020D(2)(3) 0.9 6 2.800 0.17
6.8 E 695D685(1)020E(2)(3) 1.4 6 2.550 0.19
10 F 695D106(1)020F(2)(3) 2.0 6 1.800 0.25
15 F 695D156(1)020F(2)(3) 3.0 6 1.500 0.27
22 G 695D226(1)020G(2)(3) 4.4 6 0.900 0.37
33 G 695D336(1)020G(2)(3) 6.6 6 0.800 0.39
47 H 695D476(1)020H(2)(3) 9.4 6 0.500 0.55
25 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 17 WVDC AT + 125 °C
0.47 A 695D474(1)025A(2)(3) 0.5 4 17.000 0.06
0.68 A 695D684(1)025A(2)(3) 0.5 4 15.000 0.06
1.0 B 695D105(1)025B(2)(3) 0.5 4 13.000 0.08
1.5 D 695D155(1)025D(2)(3) 0.5 6 4.200 0.14
2.2 D 695D225(1)025D(2)(3) 0.6 6 3.500 0.16
3.3 D 695D335(1)025D(2)(3) 0.8 6 3.000 0.17
4.7 E 695D475(1)025E(2)(3) 1.2 6 2.750 0.19
6.8 F 695D685(1)025F(2)(3) 1.7 6 2.000 0.23
10 F 695D106(1)025F(2)(3) 2.5 6 1.800 0.25
15 G 695D156(1)025G(2)(3) 3.8 6 1.000 0.35
22 H 695D226(1)025H(2)(3) 5.5 6 0.700 0.46
33 H 695D336(1)025H(2)(3) 8.3 6 0.800 0.50
35 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 23 WVDC AT + 125 °C
0.22 A 695D224(1)035A(2)(3) 0.5 4 20.000 0.05
0.33 A 695D334(1)035A(2)(3) 0.5 4 18.000 0.06
0.47 B 695D474(1)035B(2)(3) 0.5 4 15.000 0.07
0.68 B 695D684(1)035B(2)(3) 0.5 4 14.000 0.07
1.0 D 695D105(1)035D(2)(3) 0.5 4 8.000 0.10
1.5 D 695D155(1)035D(2)(3) 0.5 6 4.200 0.14

Notes
(1) Tolerance. For 10 % tolerance, specify “X9”; for 20 % tolerance, change to “X0”
(2) Termination. For 100 % tin specify “2”; for gold plated specify “4”, for solder plated 60/40 specify “8”
(3) Packaging code. For 7" reels specify “T”, for 13" reels specify “W”
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Document Number: 40038 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Apr-11 5
This document is subject to change without notice.
 THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
695D
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors,
TANTAMOUNT®, Conformal Coated
Vishay Sprague
50 WVDC AT + 85 °C, 33 WVDC AT + 125 °C
0.10 A 695D104(1)050A(2)(3) 0.5 4 32.000 0.04
0.15 A 695D154(1)050A(2)(3) 0.5 4 30.000 0.04
0.22 B 695D224(1)050B(2)(3) 0.5 4 18.000 0.06
0.33 B 695D334(1)050B(2)(3) 0.5 4 16.000 0.07
0.47 D 695D474(1)050D(2)(3) 0.5 4 9.000 0.10
0.68 D 695D684(1)050D(2)(3) 0.5 4 8.500 0.10